Various School Improvements (Feb. 2018)……………….…….………..….3,828,000 1,310,300

Various School Improvements (Feb. 2019)……………….…….………..….4,785,000 804,000

Subtotal Schools…………………………………….…….………..….42,700,989$ 13,655,000$

Rock St & Welches Pt. Pump Stations (Feb 2015)………………. 7,084,670$ 180,000$

Beaver Brook Wastewater Plant (Feb. 2016) ………………………………………………700,150 30,000

Viscount Drive Sanitary Sewer (Feb. 2018) ………………………………………………2,600,000 1,355,000

Housatonic Wastewater Facility (Feb. 2019)…..... 550,000 200,000

Sewer Force Main-Repair -Various (Feb. 2019)…..... 880,000 200,000

Subtotal Sewers……………………………….…….………..………..11,814,820$ 1,965,000$

Totals…………………………………………….…….………..………..116,800,505$ 23,635,000$

Capital Leases

On November 15, 2017, the City entered into a tax-exempt lease purchase agreement in the amount of
$1,603,515 for a microgrid generator. The maturity date of the lease is November 15, 2033.

Other Obligations

The City has no other obligations.

38

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of November 4, 2019
(Pro-Forma)

Cumulative

Year General Total Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose Schools Sewer This Issue Total Retired

2020 -$ 2,555,344$ 2,555,344$ -$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 0.0%

2021 11,105,000 4,868,213 15,973,213 330,000 28,000 117,000 475,000 11,580,000 7.9%

2022 10,930,000 4,370,988 15,300,988 330,000 28,000 117,000 475,000 11,405,000 15.8%

2023 10,815,000 3,874,763 14,689,763 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 11,300,000 23.5%

2024 10,395,000 3,421,769 13,816,769 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 10,880,000 31.0%

2025 10,000,000 3,011,066 13,011,066 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 10,485,000 38.2%

2026 9,780,000 2,643,813 12,423,813 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 10,265,000 45.2%

2027 9,435,000 2,310,638 11,745,638 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 9,920,000 52.0%

2028 9,100,000 1,990,756 11,090,756 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 9,585,000 58.6%

2029 8,780,000 1,696,475 10,476,475 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 9,265,000 65.0%

2030 8,080,000 1,419,619 9,499,619 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 8,565,000 70.8%

2031 7,345,000 1,151,944 8,496,944 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 7,830,000 76.2%

2032 6,685,000 908,894 7,593,894 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 7,170,000 81.1%

2033 5,905,000 697,200 6,602,200 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 6,390,000 85.5%

2034 4,735,000 521,488 5,256,488 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 5,220,000 89.1%

2035 3,935,000 379,556 4,314,556 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 4,420,000 92.1%

2036 3,215,000 260,609 3,475,609 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 3,700,000 94.7%

2037 2,800,000 159,575 2,959,575 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 3,285,000 96.9%

2038 1,985,000 77,250 2,062,250 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 2,470,000 98.6%

2039 1,055,000 21,100 1,076,100 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 1,540,000 99.7%

2040 - - - 335,000 33,000 117,000 485,000 485,000 100.0%

Total…………..136,080,000$ 36,341,057$ 172,421,057$ 6,690,000$ 650,000$ 2,340,000$ 9,680,000$ 145,760,000$
1

Excludes outstanding Notes, long-term capital leases, clean water fund debt and Refunded Bonds.

This Issue - Pro-Forma

2
Excludes $11,490,000 in principal payments and $2,788,334 in interest payments from July 1, 2019 through November 4, 2019.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The following table of jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying City boundaries is based upon
information received by the City from sources specified below. The table does not reflect authorized but unissued
indebtedness of those jurisdictions. The City has not assumed responsibility to verify the information in the schedule